

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1441 OF 2008

KALAMUDDIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZAHIDA JABEEN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seven days' time is granted to the appellant to file
the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand
automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra) (Veena Khera)
P.A. Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1441 OF 2008

KALAMUDDIN ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ZAHIDA JABEEN AND ANOTHER ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Seven days' time is granted to the appellant to file
the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand
automatically dismissed.

New Delhi,
May 06, 2011.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)