

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1441/2008

KALAMUDDIN FAKKIRI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZAHIDA JABEEN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Interlocutory Application No.54919 of 2016)

Date : 09-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application for substituting the name of
appellant is allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER