

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1441 OF 2008

FAIZUR RAHMAN SAYEED . . . APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

ZAHIDA JABEEN AND ANR. . . RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

1. learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has instructions not to press this appeal.

2. In view of the above submission, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 22, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1441/2008

FAIZUR RAHMAN SAYEED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZAHIDA JABEEN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
he has instructions not to press this appeal.

In view of the above submission, the appeal is
dismissed as not pressed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)